IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

)

)

)

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

vs.

· •

ELLIS C. FLETCHER,

Respondent.

FILEE SID J. WHITE

JUN 27 1985

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By_____ Chief Deputy Clerk

CASE NO. 67 275

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

JIM SMITH Attorney General Tallahassee, Florida

GEORGINA JIMENEZ-OROSA Assistant Attorney General 111 Georgia Ave., Suite 204 305-837-5062

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

. •

. •

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
POINTS INVOLVED	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	
I. PETITIONER PROPERLY INVOKES THE DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION OF THIS HONORABLE COURT, AS THERE IS EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT BETWEEN SEVERAL DECISIONS OF THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL AND THE DECISION OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL ISSUED IN THE INSTANT CASE, WHICH HELD THAT RESPONDENT IS ENTITLED TO BE SENTENCED UNDER THE SENTENCING GUIDELINES IN EFFECT AT THE TIME HE COMMITTED THE OFFENSES.	3 - 4
II. APPLYING THE AMENDED SENTENCING GUIDELINES WHICH BECAME EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1984, TO SENTENCE INDI- VIDUALS WHO COMMITTED THE OFFENSE BETWEEN OCTOBER 1, 1983, AND JULY 1, 1984, IS NOT AN EX POST FACTO APPLICATION.	4 - 6
CONCLUSION	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	7

TABLE OF CITATIONS

. **.**

. •

	PAGE
Dobbert v. State of Florida, 432 U.S. 282, 97 S.Ct. 2290, 53 L.Ed.2d 344 (1977)	5
Dubose v. State, 10 F.L.W. 1181 (Fla. 1st DCA, Opinion filed May 13, 1985)	4
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 454 So.2d 691 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	4
L <u>ee v. State</u> , 294 So.2d 305 (Fla 1974)	5,6
<u>Mancini v. State</u> , 312 So.2d 732 (Fla. 1975)	4
Miller v. State, 4th DCA Opinion, Case No. 84-2188 filed April 17, 1985	5
<u>Randolph v. State</u> , 458 So.2d 64 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	4
<u>Saunders v. State</u> , 459 So.2d 1119 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	3,4
OTHER AUTHORITY	
Florida Bar - Amendment to Rules of	

Criminal Procedures 451 So.2d	
824 (Fla. 1984)	5
Florida Constitution - Art. V, §3(b)(3)(1980)	3
Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure 9.030	3
Laws of Florida - Ch. 84-328	5
